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2017 NCAA DI Women's Swimming & Diving Champs - 3/15/2017 to 3/18/2017

Session Report

Session: 2 Thursday Trials
Day of Meet: 2 Starts at 10:00 AM Heat Interval: 50 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Round Event Entries Heats Starts at

Prelims 2 Women 200 Freestyle Relay 25 4 10:00 AM
Break: 10 Minutes:

Prelims 3 Women 500 Freestyle 63 8 10:20 AM
Break: 2 Minutes:

Prelims 4 Women 200 IM 66 9 11:06 AM
Break: 2 Minutes:

Prelims 5 Women 50 Freestyle 55 7 11:33 AM
Break: 20 Minutes:

Prelims 7 Women 400 Medley Relay 29 4 12:02 PM

Prelims 6 Women 1 mtr Diving 52 1 12:21 PM

Break: 8 Minutes: Diving will start at 12:30 PM

Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 239 ==== ====

Entry / Heat Totals: 290 33

Finish Time 03:05 PM
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Event 2 Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
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Event 3 Women 500 Yard Freestyle

NCAA: 1:26.20 3/19/2009

L Jackson, L Kelly, J Schluntz, T Baughman
Meet:  1:26.20 3/19/2009

L Jackson, L Kelly, J Schluntz, T Baughman
American:  1:26.20 3/19/2009

L Jackson, L Kelly, J Schluntz, T Baughman

Arizona

Arizona

Arizona

U.S. Open:  1:26.20 3/19/2009 Arizona
L Jackson, L Kelly, J Schluntz, T Baughman
Pool:  1:27.14 Tennessee
1:28.98 AAUTO
1:29.75 B CONS
Lane Team Relay Seed Time

Heat 1o0f4 Prelims
1

Missouri
Florida Internat
Minnesota

~N N L RN

o]

Heat 2 of4 Prelims
1 UCLA

Louisville
Tennessee
Georgia

Arizona

Virginia

Florida Gulf Coa

N N AW

e}

Heat 3 of 4 Prelims
1 Florida St

Boise St

Wisconsin

Stanford

UNC

Texas

Southern Cali

~N N L B W N

oo}

Heat 4 of 4 Prelims
1 Texas A&M

Michigan

Auburn

California

NC STATE

Ohio St

Duke

Notre Dame

0 N N kW

1:29.75
1:29.68
1:29.74

1:29.17
1:28.48
1:27.96
1:26.79
1:27.67
1:28.27
1:28.77

1:28.97
1:28.43
1:27.90
1:26.44
1:27.36
1:28.04
1:28.73

1:28.85
1:28.37
1:27.86
1:26.31
1:27.31
1:27.99
1:28.51
1:29.47

NCAA: 4:25.15 2/23/2017 Katie Ledecky
Meet:  4:30.37 3/19/2015 Leah Smith
American:  4:25.15 2/23/2017 Katie Ledecky
U.S.Open:  4:25.15 2/23/2017 Katie Ledecky
Pool:  4:34.66 Haley Anderson
4:36.30 AAUTO
4:47.79 B CONS
Lane Name Yr School Seed Time
Heat 1o0f8 Prelims
1 Meg Finnon FR UGA 4:4778
2 Katy Campbell SR UCLA 4:45.06
3 Cassy Jernberg FR IU 4:44.32
4 Amanda Richey JR PITT 4:43.69
5 Autumn Finke SR FLOR 4:43.89
6  Erin Voss FR STAN 4:44.72
7  Katelyn Sowinski SR PSU 4:45.83
8
Heat 2 o0of8 Prelims
1 Maddie Myers JR DU 4:4343
2 Tjasa Oder JR ARIZ 4:4329
3 Casey Francis SR PSU 44259
4 Ali Galyer FR UKY 4:4255
5 Kirsten Jacobsen FR ARIZ 44259
6  Mia Nonnenberg JR BAMA 44320
7  Maddie Wright SO USC 44330
8 Elise Lankiewicz SR DAV 4:4349
Heat 3 of 8 Prelims
1 Becca Mann FR USC 4:42.44
2 Ayumi Macias FR ARK 4:42.39
3 Rachel Zilinskas SR UGA 4:42.22
4 Molly Kowal FR OSU 4:41.89
5 Kathrin Demler FR OSU 4:41.91
6  Rachel Muller SR NCS 4:42.33
7  Abbie Houck SR LOU 4:42.41
8  Sandra Soe SO UCLA 4:42.53
Heat 4 of 8 Prelims
1 Ally McHugh SO PSU 44170
2 Karling Hemstreet FR TA&M 4:41.60
3 Kendall Dawson FR ASU 44138
4  Savanna Faulconer FR FLOR 4:41.08
5  Chenoa Devine FR CAL 44119
6  Stephanie Marchuk SR IU 44153
7  Kennedy Goss JR IU 4:41.64
8  Chantal Nack SO MINN 4:41.84
Heat Sof8 Prelims
1 Kendal Casey SR UKY 4:40.81
2 Kira Zubar JR UMIZ 4:40.40
3 Valerie Gruest Slowing FR NU 4:40.23
4 Zoe Thatcher JR AUB 4:39.95
5 Lauren Case FR TEX 4:40.09
6 Leah Stevens SO STAN 4:40.36
7  Kat Simonovic SR ASU 4:40.53
8  Claire Rasmus SO TA&M 4:41.07
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Heat 6 Prelims (#3 Women 500 Yard Freestyle)

1 Geena Freriks SO UKY 4:39.34
2 Hannah Cox FR ARIZ 4:38.38
3 Kaersten Meitz JR PUR 4:37.45
4 GRyan JR MICH 4:34.28
5 Katie Drabot FR STAN 4:35.69
6  Hannah Moore JR NCS 4:38.07
7  Genevieve Miller SR AFA 4:38.98
8  Ashley Neidigh SR AUB 4:39.91
Heat 7 of 8 Prelims
1 Emma Chard JR BSU 4:39.22
2 Danielle Valley SR WISC 4:38.21
3 Joanna Evans SO TEX 4:36.97
4 Leah Smith SR UVA 4:30.81
5  Cierra Runge SO WISC 4:35.55
6 Lindsey Clary SR OSU 4:37.65
7  Meryn McCann FR UGA 4:38.62
8  Brooke Zeiger JR MINN 4:39.55
Heat 8 of 8 Prelims
1 Megan Byrnes FR STAN 4:39.14
2 Becca Postoll SO MICH 4:38.16
3 Katie McLaughlin SO CAL 4:36.04
4 Katie Ledecky FR STAN 4:25.15
5 Rose Bi SO MICH 4:34.63
6  Mallory Comerford SO LOU 4:37.47
7  Stephanie Peters JR UGA 4:38.48
8  Jessica Hespeler SR VT 4:39.40
Event 4 Women 200 Yard IM
NCAA: 1:51.65 3/17/2016 Ella Eastin
Meet:  1:51.65 3/17/2016 Ella Eastin
American:  1:51.65 3/17/2016 Ella Eastin
U.S. Open:  1:51.65 3/17/2016 Ella Eastin
Pool:  1:53.39 Caitlin Leverenz
1:55.35 AAUTO
2:01.59 B CONS
Lane Name Yr School Seed Time
Heat 10f9 Prelims
1
2
3 Sydney Sell SO FLOR 2:00.84
4 Amanda Sanders SR DU 2:00.47
5 Carolyn McCann JR MICH 2:00.71
6
7
8
Heat 2 of9 Prelims
1 Hannah Burns SO FLOR 2:00.23
2 Taite Kitchel SO PUR 2:00.03
3 Solie Lauglin SO UCD 1:59.74
4 Chelsea Tatlow JR ARK 1:59.50
5 Christina Kaas Elmgreen SO FGCU 1:59.65
6 Blaise Wittenauer-Lee SR SEAU 1:59.95
7  Micah Bohon JR TENN 2:00.15
8

Heat
1

N N AW

(e}

Heat

N N R W

oo}

Heat

~N N L R W

o]

Heat

N N AW

(e}

Heat

N N R W

oo}

Heat

0 N N L R WD
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3 0f9 Prelims
Mary Margaret Soderberg
Caitln Casazza
Vivian Tafuto
Klaudia Nazieblo
Colleen Callahan
Bridgette Alexander
Ellie Suek
Mackenzie Rumrill
4 0of 9 Prelims
Jess Unicomb
Esther Gonzalez Medina
Emma Sougstad
Ashley McGregor
Rachael Bradford-Feldman
Bailey Nero
Melissa Postoll
Allie Szekely
50f9 Prelims
Kenisha Liu

Emma Schanz
Riley Scott

Leah Goldman
Nora McCullagh
Kelly Fertel

Megan Kingsley
Lina Rathsack

6 0of 9 Prelims
Keaton Blovad
Kristin Malone
Emily Cameron
Emma Barksdale
Sharli Brady
Madison Myers
Meg Bailey

Reka Gyorgy

7 of 9 Prelims
Meaghan Raab

Ally Howe

Bethany Galat
Madisyn Cox
Louise Hansson
Lilly King

Clara Smiddy
Monika Gonzalez-Hermosillo
8 0f 9 Prelims
Celina Li

Siobhan Bernadette Haughey
Alexia Zevnik
Kathleen Baker
Sydney Pickrem
Jen Marrkand
Kirsten Vose
Franziska Weidner

SR
SO
SO
JR
SR
JR
SR
SO

SO
JR
SR
SR
SO
SO
SR
FR

FR
SO
SO
JR
SO
FR
JR
JR

FR
JR
SR
SO
JR
SO
JR
FR

JR
JR
JR
SR
FR
SO
JR
SO

SR
SO
SR
SO
SO
JR
SO
JR

ARK
UGA
UVA
VT
TENN
UKY
UMIZ
ARIZ

WISC
TA&M
IOWA
TA&M
LOU
AUB
NU
STAN

UCLA
UCLA
uScC
DUKE
TEX
FLOR
UGA
PITT

CAL
TA&M
UGA
SCAR
UMIZ
AKRN
OSuU
VT

UGA
STAN
TA&M
TEX
UsC
U
MICH
TA&M

CAL
MICH
NCS
CAL
TA&M
UVA
[SN[®
HAWA

1:59.30
1:59.09
1:58.80
1:58.41
1:58.58
1:58.80
1:59.15
1:59.39

1:58.31
1:58.03
1:57.98
1:57.79
1:57.97
1:57.99
1:58.23
1:58.41

1:57.66
1:57.64
1:57.53
1:57.33
1:57.51
1:57.60
1:57.65
1:57.66

1:57.21
1:57.17
1:56.85
1:56.65
1:56.69
1:56.92
1:57.20
1:57.22

1:56.26
1:55.74
1:54.86
1:52.82
1:53.72
1:55.49
1:56.15
1:56.50

1:56.25
1:55.67
1:54.44
1:52.74
1:53.64
1:55.20
1:55.91
1:56.32
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Heat 9 Prelims (#4 Women 200 Yard IM) Heat 5of7 Prelims
1 Lisa Bratton JR TA&M 1:56.23 1 Amy Bilquist SO CAL 2204
2 Emily Escobedo SR UMBC 1:55.66 2 Beryl Gastaldello JR TA&M 2194
3 Kaitlyn Jones SR UVA 1:54.05 3 Katrina Konopka SO ARIZ 2171
4 Ella Eastin SO STAN 1:52.34 4 LizLi JR OSU 2148
5 Meghan Small FR TENN 1:53.31 5 Olivia Smoliga SR UGA 2156
6  Asia Seidt FR UKY 1:55.02 6 Caroline Baldwin JR UNC 2178
7 Bailey Andison SO DU 1:55.82 7  Sarah Hitchens SR UNC 2199
8  Tatum Wade FR USC 1:56.29 8  Chase Kinney SR WISC 2208
Heat 6 of 7 Prelims
Event 5 Women 50 Yard Freestyle | Natalic Labonge SR NCS 200
Meet: 21.21 3/17/2016 Olivia Smoliga 3 Lia Neal SR STAN 21.70
American: 21.12 3/5/2016 Abbey Weitzeil 4 Abbey Weitzeil FR CAL 21.40
U.S. Open: 21.12 3/5/2016 Abbey Weitzeil 5 Maddy Banic SO TENN 21.54
Pool: 21.73 Margo Geer 6  Chantal Van Landeghem SR UGA 21.76
21.80 AAUTO 7  Maddie Murphy FR CAL 21.96
22.99 BCONS . 8 Kira Toussaint SR TENN 2205
Lane Name . Yr School Seed Time Heat 7of 7 Prelims
Heat 1of7 Prelims 1 Courtney Caldwell SO NCS 2199
1 Angela Algee SR MIA 22.95 2 Ky-lee Perry FR NCS 2080
2 Emma Ball FRFLOR 22.82 3 Linnea Mack SR UCLA 2067
3 Ally Rockett JRTU 2279 4 Simone Manuel SO STAN 2029
4 Haley Hynes FRUMIZ 22.65 S Farida Osman SR CAL 2149
3 Morgan Hill FRUVA 22.66 6  Anika Apostalon SR USC 2175
6 Miki Dahlke FRHARV 22.80 7 Rebecca Millard JR TEX 2195
; Taylor Garcia SO ARIZ 22.90 8  Megan Bums JR BUFF 004
Heat 2 of7 Prelims Event 7 Women 400 Yard Medley Relay
1 Alyssa Marsh FR DUKE 22.50 NCAA: 3:26.14 3/17/2016  Stanford
2 Leah Troskot SR LSU 2237 A Howe, S Haase, J Hu, L Neal
3 Letizia Bertelli JR FIU 22.34 Meet:  3:26.14 3/17/2016 Stanford
4 Lotta Nevalainen SR NCS 22.32 A Howe, S Haase, J Hu, L Neal
5 Stanzi Moseley FR USC 22.32 American:  3:25.60 11/12/2016 USA
6  Catherine Mulquin SR ND 22.35 A Deloof, A Cottrell, K Worrell, A Weir
7  Bryndis Hansen SO HAWA 22.38 U.S.Open:  3:25.60 11/12/2016 USA
8  Anelise Diener SO TEX 22.61 A Deloof, A Cottrell, K Worrell, A Weir
Heat 3 of 7 Prelims Pool:  3:28.51 Tennessee
1 Annie Ochitwa SO ARIZ 22.23 3:33.40 AAUTO
2 Veronica Burchill FR UGA 22.21 3:34.96 B CONS
3 Ellen Thomas SR UVA 22.20 Lane Team Relay Seed Time
4 Remedy Rule SO TEX 22.18 Heat 1o0f4 Prelims
5 Jackie Keire SR CINC 22.19 1 o
6  Brittany Aoyama SR BSU 2221 2 Florida Internat 3:3495
7  Valerie Hull JR CAL 22.22 3 Alabama 3:3458
8 Lainey Visscher FR LOU 22.31 4 Virginia Tech 3:3420
Heat 4 of 7 Prelims 5  Akron, The Unive 3:3439
1 Kristen Vredeveld SR CAL 22.12 6  Ohio St 3:3491
2 Julie Meynen FR AUB 22.11 7 -
3 Casey Fanz FR LOU 22.09 8 -
4  Sirena Rowe FR MARS 22.08
5 Caitlin Cooper JR UVA 22.08
6 Tayla Lovemore JR FSU 22.10
7  Katelyn Martin SR BSU 22.11
8  Zoe Avestruz SO MINN 22.17
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Heat 2 Prelims (#7 Women 400 Yard Medley Relay)

1

R e NV R N VS I S

(e}

Heat

N N R W

oo}

Heat

0 N N L kW

Florida St
Wisconsin
Georgia
Southern Cali
Texas
Minnesota
Kentucky
UCLA

3 0of4 Prelims
Notre Dame
Michigan
Virginia
California
Indiana
Arizona
Missouri
Denver

4 of 4 Prelims
Arizona St
UNC

Texas A&M
Stanford

NC STATE
Louisville
Tennessee
Auburn
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3:33.43
3:31.87
3:29.94
3:27.88
3:29.77
3:30.70
3:32.30
3:34.02

3:33.18
3:31.57
3:29.92
3:27.38
3:28.89
3:30.26
3:32.22
3:33.85

3:32.88
3:31.53
3:29.81
3:26.74
3:28.26
3:30.26
3:31.99
3:33.83
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Event 6 Women 1 mtr Diving
NCAA:  361.55 3/2007 Cassidy Krug
Meet: 361.55 3/2007 Cassidy Krug

Lane Name Yr School

Flight 10f1 Prelims
1 Abbey Croce SR BUFF NP
2 Olivia Lehman SR JMU NP
3 Olivia Rosendahl SO NU NP
4 Molly Carlson FR FSU NP
5 Alexandra Butera SR UCONN NP
6  Ashlynn Peters SO VT NP
7  Addison Walkowiak JR RUT NP
8 Kassidy Cook FR STAN NP
9  Anna Filipcic SR NEB NP
10  Eloise Belanger SO UCLA NP
11 Sarah Bacon FR MINN NP
12 Annika Lenz SR UCLA NP
13 Rebecca Hamperian SR UKY NP
14 Lexi Tenenbaum MINN NP
15 Julia Vincent SR SCAR NP
16  Claire Andrews FR ND NP
17 Morgan Meixner SO PUR NP
18  Phoebe Lamay SO CAL NP
19  Haley Farnsworth FR STAN NP
20 Marcela Maric SO MIA NP
21 PeiLin SR MU NP
22 Madeline McKernan JR UMIZ NP
23 Madeline Sewell SR MSU NP
24 Alison Gibson FR TEX NP
25  Maria Polyakova JR UCLA NP
26 Karla Contreras FR WYO NP
27  Elizabeth Cui SO LSU NP
28 Emma Roush JR UMASS NP
29  Alison Maillard FR AUB NP
30 Paige Kelkenberg SR AKRN NP
31 Mikaela Lujan SO SCAR NP
32 Ciara Monahan JR UCLA NP
33 Brooke Madden FR FLOR NP
34 YU Zhou SR MINN NP
35 Michal Bower SR IU NP
36  Wallace Layland JR MIA NP
37  Nicole Gillis JR ARK NP
38  Ayla Bonniwell FR FSU NP
39  Lauren Reedy SR UMIZ NP
40 Elisa Dawson JR UNC NP
41 Meredith Sharp JR PITT NP
42 Sally Hackett SR ARIZ NP
43 Kristen Hayden FR MICH NP
44  Samantha Reese JR PUR NP
45  Rachel Rubadue SO TENN NP
46 Alyssa Black SR RUT NP
47  Meghan Obrien SO TEX NP
48  Jessica Parrato SO 1U NP
49  Amanda Casillas SR UTAH NP
50 Maria Lohman SO UNC NP
51  Sharae Zheng UNLV NP
52 Tatiana Kurach SO NAZU NP
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